

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

MAC No. 119 of 2020

Krishna Das **Versus** Santosh Verma

10.11.2023	<p>Smt. N.K.Kashyap, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Respondent is reported to be unserved as he is not residing in the given address.</p> <p>Accordingly, issue fresh notice to respondent on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>