

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 119 of 2020****KRISHNA DAS versus SANTOSH VERMA****Order Sheet**

14.11.2025	<p>Mr. Utkarsh Patel, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 2/2023, an application under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC.</p> <p>Mr. Utkarsh Patel, Advocate would submit that the sole respondent is avoiding service of notice; therefore, an application has been moved for substituted service through paper publication.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 2/2023 is hereby allowed. The appellant is permitted to pay process fee for service of notice through paper publication.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	--